## TITLE 327 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

## LSA Document #01-429(AC)

Under IC 4-22-2-38, corrects the following typographical, clerical, or spelling errors in LSA Document #01-429(F), printed at 25 IR 3716:

(1) In 327 IAC 7.1-1-3(c), on page 2 of the original document (25 IR 3717), delete "subdivision (1) or subdivision (2)" and insert "of the following".

(2) In 327 IAC 7.1-1-3(c)(1)(A), on page 2 of the original document (25 IR 3717), delete "; and" and insert ".".

(3) In 327 IAC 7.1-1-3(c)(2)(A), on page 2 of the original document (25 IR 3717), delete "; and" and insert ".".

(4) In 327 IAC 7.1-4-2(f), on page 14 of the original document (25 IR 3724), after "one (1) year under", delete "section" and insert "subsection".

(5) In 327 IAC 7.1-4-6(4)(C), on page 19 of the original document (25 IR 3726), after "(C)", delete "the".

(6) In 327 IAC 7.1-4-11(3), on page 21 of the original document (25 IR 3728), delete "rule 7 of this article" and insert "327 IAC 7.1-7".

(7) In 327 IAC 7.1-5-1(b)(1), on page 21 of the original document (25 IR 3728), delete "or".

(8) In 327 IAC 7.1-5-2(f), on page 22 of the original document (25 IR 3729), after "one (1) year under", delete "section" and insert "subsection".

(9) In 327 IAC 7.1-7-1(b)(2), on page 28 of the original document (25 IR 3732), delete "rule 4 of this article" and insert "327 IAC 7.1-4".

(10) In 327 IAC 7.1-7-1(d)(1), on page 29 of the original document (25 IR 3732), delete "rule 8 of this article" and insert "327 IAC 7.1-8".

(11) In 327 IAC 7.1-7-1(e)(3), on page 29 of the original document (25 IR 3732), delete "rule 4 of this article" and insert "327 IAC 7.1-4".

(12) In 327 IAC 7.1-8-1(b)(1), on page 30 of the original document (25 IR 3733), delete "or".

(13) In 327 IAC 7.1-8-3(f), on page 32 of the original document (25 IR 3734), after "one (1) year under", delete "section" and insert "subsection".

(14) In 327 IAC 7.1-8-7(a), on page 35 of the original document (25 IR 3736), delete "subsection" and insert "subdivision".

(15) In 327 IAC 7.1-8-7(a)(2)(A), on page 36 of the original document (25 IR 3736), delete "subsection (a)(1)" and insert "subdivision (1)".

(16) In 327 IAC 7.1-8-7(a)(2)(B), on page 36 of the original document (25 IR 3736), delete "subsection (a)(1)" and insert "subdivision (1)".

(17) In 327 IAC 7.1-8-7(b)(10), on page 37 of the original document (25 IR 3737), delete "subsection (a)(1)(A), (B) or (C)" and insert "subsection (a)(1)(A), (a)(1)(B), or (a)(1)(C)".

Filed with Secretary of State: August 9, 2002, 10:16 a.m.

Under IC 4-22-2-38(g)(2), this correction takes effect 45 days from date and time filed with the Secretary of State.